
Fall 2020 Headcount Comparison
-91 Days Until the First Day of Class

Fall 2019 Fall 2020 1-Year Day to Day

11/18/2019 11/23/2020

-8.2% Total Headcount

Total FTE -6.5% 

Percent Change

Headcount by Status Fall 2019 1-Year Day to DayFall 2020Fall 2019

11/18/2019 11/23/2020 Percent Change

Continuing Enrolled Spring

Continuing Not Enrolled Spring*

Returning**

New  Students***

1,461 1,381 -5.5% 

8,717 8,434 -3.2% 

990 969 -2.1% 

5,504 4,548 -17.4% 

Fall 2019

Final

15,34316,716

4,805.95,142.0

1-Year Day to DayFall 2020Fall 2019Fall 2019

Percent Change11/23/202011/18/2019Final

Charlotte

Collier

FSW Online

Hendry/ Glades

Lee

241

884

11,583

315

2,320

1,175

3,025

4,068

471

7,977

-79.5% 

-70.8% 

 184.7%

-33.1% 

-70.9% 

Headcount by 
Cam pus

Headcount by 
Major****

Fall 2019 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 1-Year Day to Day

11/18/2019Final 11/23/2020 Percent Change

SPAS and SAHSS

School of 
Business and 
Techology

School of 
Education

School of Health 
Professions

Non-Degree 

11,092

1,775

288

1,478

645

12,483

1,705

261

1,541

681

-11.1% 

 4.1%

 10.3%

-4.1% 

-5.3% 

Headcount by 
Residency

Final

Florida Residency

Non-Florida Resident

F1 Non-Resident

Veteran Non-Florida 
Resident*****

Non-Florida Resident; Florida 
HS Grad*****

Dual Enrollment/Early Adm

Dual Enrollment - Home School

Dual Enrollment - Private School

Fall 2019

Final

Fall 2019

11/18/2019

Fall 2020

11/23/2020

1-Year Day to Day

Percent Change

11,585

285

59

49

212

2,806

110

14

12,332

323

66

60

255

3,325

96

9

-6.1% 

-11.8% 

-10.6% 

-18.3% 

-16.9% 

-15.6% 

 14.6%

 55.6%

16,884

5,142.5

1,194

3,051

4,591

486

7,562

12,484

1,704

261

1,541

681

8,716

1,461

990

5,505

12,331

323

66

60

255

3,327

96

9

FTE(Full-Time Equivalent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production divided by 30

Headcount by Campus- Students are assigned campus headcount based on w here 
an individual student is taking the maximum number of credits.  If  credit hours are 
equal to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus 
w ith the low est headcount enrollment f rom the prior term.  If  credit hours are equal 
betw een a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical 

*Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Fall  but Not Spring
**Student w ho attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters  (Stop-Outs)
***Students w ho have never been enrolled at FSW
****Based on students' primary major in Banner
*****Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates


