Fall 2020 Headcount Comparison -91 Days Until the First Day of Class



	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	11/18/2019	11/23/2020	Percent Change
Total Headcount	16,884	16,716	15,343	-8.2%
Total FTE	5,142.5	5,142.0	4,805.9	-6.5%

Headcount by	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	1-Year Day to Day
Campus	Final	11/18/2019	11/23/2020	Percent Change
Charlotte	1,194	1,175	241	-79.5%
Collier	3,051	3,025	884	-70.8%
FSW Online	4,591	4,068	11,583	184.7%
Hendry/ Glades	486	471	315	-33.1%
Lee	7,562	7,977	2,320	-70.9%

i e				
Headcount by	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	1-Year Day to Day
Major****	Final	11/18/2019	11/23/2020	Percent Change
SPAS and SAHSS	12,484	12,483	11,092	-11.1%
School of Business and Techology	1,704	1,705	1,775	4.1%
School of Education	261	261	288	10.3%
School of Health Professions	1,541	1,541	1,478	-4.1%
Non-Degree	681	681	645	-5.3%

Headcount by Campus- Students are assigned campus headcount based on where an individual student is taking the maximum number of credits. If credit hours are equal to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus with the low est headcount enrollment from the prior term. If credit hours are equal between a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical

Headcount by Status	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	11/18/2019	11/23/2020	Percent Change
Continuing Enrolled Spring	8,716	8,717	8,434	-3.2%
Continuing Not Enrolled Spring*	1,461	1,461	1,381	-5.5%
Returning**	990	990	969	-2.1%
New Students***	5,505	5,504	4,548	-17.4%

Headcount by	Fall 2019	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	1-Year Day to Day
Residency	Final	11/18/2019	11/23/2020	Percent Change
Florida Residency	12,331	12,332	11,585	-6.1%
Non-Florida Resident	323	323	285	-11.8%
F1 Non-Resident	66	66	59	-10.6%
Veteran Non-Florida Resident*****	60	60	49	-18.3%
Non-Florida Resident; Florida HS Grad*****	255	255	212	-16.9%
Dual Enrollment/Early Adm	3,327	3,325	2,806	-15.6%
Dual Enrollment - Home School	96	96	110	14.6%
Dual Enrollment - Private School	9	9	14	55.6%

^{*}Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Fall but Not Spring

FTE(Full-Time Equivalent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production divided by 30

^{**}Student w ho attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters (Stop-Outs)

^{***}Students w ho have never been enrolled at FSW

^{****}Based on students' primary major in Banner

^{*****}Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates